Advertising and promotion (11.52)$   5.4% of Total Gross Revenues -5.4% App.A2 - Majestic Star
General & administrative (25.60)$   12.0% of Total Gross Revenues -12.0% App.A2 - Majestic Star

Gaming Mgmt. Fee (6.40)$   3.0% of Casino Revenue -3.0% Myriad
Common Area Maintenance (2.76)$   Note 4 -1.3% Myriad

Fees to Myriad Tunica LLC (7.63)$   4.0% of Casino Revenue -3.6% Myriad
Total Costs & Expenses (159.40)$   -74.7%

  [B] EBITDA 45.01$   21.1% of Total Gross Revenues 21.1%

Interest Expense (19.03)$   -8.9% of Total Gross Revenues -8.9%
Depreciation (9.56)$   -3.3% of Total Capital Costs -4.5%

  [C] Pre-Tax Earnings 16.42$   7.7% of Total Gross Revenues 7.7%

Corporate Tax (5.42)$   33.0% of Pre-Tax Earnings -2.5%

  [D] After Tax Earnings 11.00$   5.2% of Total Gross Revenues 5.2%

Add:   Depreciatio 9.56$
Minus:   Debt Principal Repaym't. (1.24)$
Minus:   Facility Recapitalization (2.86)$

  [E] Distributable Cash 16.47$

The Dunklin Appraisal Group

109

   Phase I - Casino/Hotel   Pro-Forma  CASH FLOW STATEMENT & SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

(3) CASH FLOW STATEMENT
1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10   11   12   13   14   15

Escalations  Vol. 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Price 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Tot. % Chg/Yr (= % ∆ in V x %∆ in P) 0.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1.00%
  Cumulative Growth Rate ("CGR") [Volume] 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

 CGR [Price] 0.00% 1.00% 2.01% 3.03% 4.06% 5.10% 6.15% 7.21% 8.29% 9.37% 10.46% 11.57% 12.68% 13.81% 14.95%
 CGR [ Price + Volume ] 0.00% 1.00% 2.01% 3.03% 4.06% 5.10% 6.15% 7.21% 8.29% 9.37% 10.46% 11.57% 12.68% 13.81% 14.95%

Annual Facility Recapitalization (% of Op.Rev.) 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4%

Total 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10   11   12   13   14   15
Operating Revenues (Net of Promo.) 3,290.44   204.41   206.46   208.52   210.61   212.71   214.84   216.99   219.16   221.35   223.57   225.80   228.06   230.34   232.64   234.97
Operating Expenses (2,565.88)   (159.40)  (161.00)   (162.61)   (164.23)   (165.87)   (167.53)   (169.21)   (170.90)   (172.61)   (174.34)   (176.08)  (177.84)  (179.62)   (181.41)  (183.23)

EBITDA 724.56   45.01   45.46   45.92   46.38   46.84   47.31   47.78   48.26   48.74   49.23   49.72   50.22   50.72   51.23   51.74
Interest Expense (264.84)   (19.03)   (18.90)   (18.77)   (18.62)   (18.46)   (18.28)   (18.08)   (17.86)   (17.62)   (17.36)   (17.07)   (16.76)   (16.41)   (16.03)   (15.61)
Depreciation (179.77)   (9.56)   (10.14)   (10.71)   (11.30)   (11.89)   (12.48)   (12.51)   (12.54)   (12.57)   (12.60)   (12.63)   (12.66)   (12.69)   (12.72)   (12.76)

Pre-Tax Earnings 279.94   16.42   16.42   16.44   16.46   16.50   16.55   17.19   17.86   18.55   19.27   20.02   20.80   21.62   22.48   23.38
Corporate Tax 33.0% (92.38)   (5.42)   (5.42)   (5.42)   (5.43)   (5.44)   (5.46)   (5.67)   (5.89)   (6.12)   (6.36)   (6.61)   (6.86)   (7.13)   (7.42)   (7.71)

 After Tax Earnings 187.56   11.00   11.00   11.01   11.03   11.05   11.09   11.52   11.96   12.43   12.91   13.41   13.94   14.48   15.06   15.66

Beginning Cash Balance ^ -   -   1.65   1.85   1.92   1.96   2.01   2.06   2.09   2.11   2.14   2.16   2.19   0.44   0.41   0.41
Cash From: (i)   Net Earnings 187.56   11.00   11.00   11.01   11.03   11.05   11.09   11.52   11.96   12.43   12.91   13.41   13.94   14.48   15.06   15.66

(ii)   Depreciation 179.77   9.56   10.14   10.71   11.30   11.89   12.48   12.51   12.54   12.57   12.60   12.63   12.66   12.69   12.72   12.76
Available Cash 367.33   20.57   22.79   23.58   24.24   24.91   25.58   26.09   26.59   27.11   27.65   28.20   28.78   27.62   28.20   28.83

Cash Used For: (i) Debt Prin. Repayment (39.11)   (1.24)   (1.36)   (1.50)   (1.64)   (1.81)   (1.99)   (2.18)   (2.40)   (2.64)   (2.90)   (3.19)   (3.51)   (3.85)   (4.24)   (4.66)
(ii) Facility Recapitalization (46.07)   (2.86)   (2.89)   (2.92)   (2.95)   (2.98)   (3.01)   (3.04)   (3.07)   (3.10)   (3.13)   (3.16)   (3.19)   (3.22)   (3.26)   (3.29)

Cash Available for Div.Distribution 282.16   16.47   18.53   19.16   19.65   20.12   20.59   20.87   21.12   21.37   21.61   21.85   22.08   20.54   20.70   20.89
Div.Distrib'n. (% of A.Cash) % 99.9% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 90.0% 98.0% 98.0% 98.0% 98.0%

$ (281.74)   (14.82)   (16.68)   (17.25)   (17.68)   (18.11)   (18.53)   (18.78)   (19.01)   (19.23)   (19.45)   (19.67)   (21.64)   (20.13)   (20.29)   (20.47)
Ending Cash Balance 0.42   1.65   1.85   1.92   1.96   2.01   2.06   2.09   2.11   2.14   2.16   2.19   0.44   0.41   0.41   0.42

Terminal Value 8.5 x 439.79   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   439.79
721.53   14.82   16.68   17.25   17.68   18.11   18.53   18.78   19.01   19.23   19.45   19.67   21.64   20.13   20.29   460.26

DEBT SRV. RATIOS  [a] EBITDA / Debt Srv. 2.2X 2.2X 2.3X 2.3X 2.3X 2.3X 2.4X 2.4X 2.4X 2.4X 2.5X 2.5X 2.5X 2.5X 2.6X
[b] Debt / EBITDA 4.5X 4.4X 4.3X 4.2X 4.2X 4.1X 4.0X 3.9X 3.8X 3.7X 3.6X 3.5X 3.4X 3.3X 3.2X

^  Beginning Cash Balance for Yr. 1 is assumed to be $0 even though there is a working capital provision of $7.0m in the capital budget.

(4a) SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS - Effect of change in: [a] Capital Costs and [b] Casino Revenue on IRR

EXHIBIT C

Tot. Distributed Cash

   OPERATING YEAR